
Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Jackson Kevin Gold Grinder Paracycle M 59 311 9:33:00 AM 10:28:02 AM 0:55:02
2 Kingston David Gold Grinder Cycle M 35 340 9:33:00 AM 10:30:48 AM 0:57:48
3 Cruz Bradley Gold Grinder Cycle M 68 318 9:33:00 AM 10:35:12 AM 1:02:12
4 Still Corky Gold Grinder Cycle M 43 347 9:48:00 AM 10:50:14 AM 1:02:14
5 Aldridge Morgan Gold Grinder Cycle F 41 305 9:33:00 AM 10:35:17 AM 1:02:17
6 Schamber Pam Gold Grinder Cycle F 53 308 9:33:00 AM 10:35:38 AM 1:02:38
7 Rohwer Craig Gold Grinder Cycle M 39 302 9:33:00 AM 10:36:10 AM 1:03:10
8 DeGange Gilia Gold Grinder Cycle F 36 335 9:33:00 AM 10:37:30 AM 1:04:30
9 Stark Hailey Gold Grinder Cycle F 30 310 9:33:00 AM 10:37:34 AM 1:04:34
10 Comley Tobias Gold Grinder Cycle M 28 304 9:33:00 AM 10:40:20 AM 1:07:20

11 DuComb Andrew Gold Grinder Cycle M 34 322 9:33:00 AM 10:42:08 AM 1:09:08
12 Lee Edwin Gold Grinder Cycle M 45 344 9:33:00 AM 10:42:21 AM 1:09:21
13 Lauver Kevin Gold Grinder Cycle M 61 326 9:33:00 AM 10:43:33 AM 1:10:33
14 Boltz Anna Gold Grinder Paracycle F 16 301 9:33:00 AM 10:43:46 AM 1:10:46
15 Beck Jim Gold Grinder Paracycle M 62 316 9:33:00 AM 10:46:07 AM 1:13:07
16 Hanson Michael Gold Grinder Paracycle M 34 307 9:33:00 AM 10:46:47 AM 1:13:47
17 Sells Bryan Gold Grinder Cycle M 69 314 9:33:00 AM 10:46:49 AM 1:13:49
18 Kornfield Tamra Gold Grinder Cycle F 37 319 9:33:00 AM 10:48:26 AM 1:15:26
19 Phillips Wade Gold Grinder Cycle M 43 317 9:33:00 AM 10:49:25 AM 1:16:25
20 Thomas John Gold Grinder Cycle M 42 323 9:33:00 AM 10:49:51 AM 1:16:51
21 Rudstrom C.O. Gold Grinder Cycle M 50 324 9:33:00 AM 10:50:39 AM 1:17:39
22 Lutterman John Gold Grinder Cycle M 67 342 9:33:00 AM 10:52:06 AM 1:19:06
23 Allen Samantha Gold Grinder Cycle F 28 306 9:33:00 AM 10:52:39 AM 1:19:39
24 Christopherson Rhianne Gold Grinder Cycle F 40 320 9:33:00 AM 10:54:36 AM 1:21:36
25 Carroll Shannon Gold Grinder Cycle M Unknown 329 9:33:00 AM 10:55:07 AM 1:22:07
26 Crosson Matthew Gold Grinder Cycle M 38 339 9:33:00 AM 10:55:35 AM 1:22:35
27 Albertson Atlas Gold Grinder Cycle M 9 338 9:33:00 AM 10:56:46 AM 1:23:46
28 Duffus Johshua Gold Grinder Cycle M 49 343 9:33:00 AM 10:57:20 AM 1:24:20
29 Nelson Jamie Gold Grinder Cycle M 47 328 9:33:00 AM 10:58:40 AM 1:25:40

2023 GOLD GRINDER CYCLE + PARACYCLE COMBINED OVERALL



30 Harmon Lawrence Gold Grinder Cycle M 62 337 9:33:00 AM 10:59:23 AM 1:26:23
31 Van Tol Carlene Gold Grinder Cycle F 62 303 9:33:00 AM 11:00:20 AM 1:27:20
32 Arnold Lance Gold Grinder Cycle M 49 345 9:33:00 AM 11:00:21 AM 1:27:21
33 Reckmeyer Peter Gold Grinder Cycle M 63 349 10:09:00 AM 11:39:13 AM 1:30:13
34 Casquejo Courtney Gold Grinder Cycle F 32 334 9:33:00 AM 11:03:23 AM 1:30:23
35 Bruno Morgan Gold Grinder Cycle F 38 332 9:33:00 AM 11:04:43 AM 1:31:43
36 Story Martha Gold Grinder Cycle F 46 309 9:33:00 AM 11:05:27 AM 1:32:27
37 Blair Matthew Gold Grinder Cycle M 35 336 9:33:00 AM 11:07:46 AM 1:34:46
38 Schneider Dave Gold Grinder Cycle M 57 333 9:33:00 AM 11:08:38 AM 1:35:38
39 Borjon Ernie Gold Grinder Cycle M 82 315 9:33:00 AM 11:10:08 AM 1:37:08
40 Radonich Marco Gold Grinder Cycle M 74 331 9:33:00 AM 11:10:09 AM 1:37:09
41 Duricka Deborah Gold Grinder Cycle F 54 341 9:33:00 AM 11:10:54 AM 1:37:54
42 Volmer Grace Gold Grinder Cycle F 9 325 9:33:00 AM 11:14:59 AM 1:41:59
43 Volmer Patrick Gold Grinder Cycle M 53 321 9:33:00 AM 11:15:00 AM 1:42:00
44 Horwatt Jessica Gold Grinder Cycle F 49 330 9:33:00 AM 11:19:02 AM 1:46:02
45 Nasenbeny Michael Gold Grinder Cycle M 45 327 9:33:00 AM 11:21:23 AM 1:48:23
46 Linden Niall Gold Grinder Cycle M 48 346 9:33:00 AM 11:21:25 AM 1:48:25
47 Tise Pauline Gold Grinder Cycle F 48 313 9:33:00 AM 11:37:52 AM 2:04:52
48 Offord Krystal Gold Grinder Cycle F 52 312 9:33:00 AM 11:41:58 AM 2:08:58
49 Bailey Bonnie Gold Grinder Cycle F 43 348 9:57:00 AM 12:30:02 PM 2:33:02



Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Jackson Kevin Gold Grinder Paracycle M 59 311 9:33:00 AM 10:28:02 AM 0:55:02
2 Kingston David Gold Grinder Cycle M 35 340 9:33:00 AM 10:30:48 AM 0:57:48
3 Cruz Bradley Gold Grinder Cycle M 68 318 9:33:00 AM 10:35:12 AM 1:02:12
4 Still Corky Gold Grinder Cycle M 43 347 9:48:00 AM 10:50:14 AM 1:02:14
5 Rohwer Craig Gold Grinder Cycle M 39 302 9:33:00 AM 10:36:10 AM 1:03:10
6 Comley Tobias Gold Grinder Cycle M 28 304 9:33:00 AM 10:40:20 AM 1:07:20

7 DuComb Andrew Gold Grinder Cycle M 34 322 9:33:00 AM 10:42:08 AM 1:09:08
8 Lee Edwin Gold Grinder Cycle M 45 344 9:33:00 AM 10:42:21 AM 1:09:21
9 Lauver Kevin Gold Grinder Cycle M 61 326 9:33:00 AM 10:43:33 AM 1:10:33
10 Beck Jim Gold Grinder Paracycle M 62 316 9:33:00 AM 10:46:07 AM 1:13:07
11 Hanson Michael Gold Grinder Paracycle M 34 307 9:33:00 AM 10:46:47 AM 1:13:47
12 Sells Bryan Gold Grinder Cycle M 69 314 9:33:00 AM 10:46:49 AM 1:13:49
13 Phillips Wade Gold Grinder Cycle M 43 317 9:33:00 AM 10:49:25 AM 1:16:25
14 Thomas John Gold Grinder Cycle M 42 323 9:33:00 AM 10:49:51 AM 1:16:51
15 Rudstrom C.O. Gold Grinder Cycle M 50 324 9:33:00 AM 10:50:39 AM 1:17:39
16 Lutterman John Gold Grinder Cycle M 67 342 9:33:00 AM 10:52:06 AM 1:19:06
17 Carroll Shannon Gold Grinder Cycle M Unknown 329 9:33:00 AM 10:55:07 AM 1:22:07
18 Crosson Matthew Gold Grinder Cycle M 38 339 9:33:00 AM 10:55:35 AM 1:22:35
19 Albertson Atlas Gold Grinder Cycle M 9 338 9:33:00 AM 10:56:46 AM 1:23:46
20 Duffus Johshua Gold Grinder Cycle M 49 343 9:33:00 AM 10:57:20 AM 1:24:20
21 Nelson Jamie Gold Grinder Cycle M 47 328 9:33:00 AM 10:58:40 AM 1:25:40
22 Harmon Lawrence Gold Grinder Cycle M 62 337 9:33:00 AM 10:59:23 AM 1:26:23
23 Arnold Lance Gold Grinder Cycle M 49 345 9:33:00 AM 11:00:21 AM 1:27:21
24 Reckmeyer Peter Gold Grinder Cycle M 63 349 10:09:00 AM 11:39:13 AM 1:30:13
25 Blair Matthew Gold Grinder Cycle M 35 336 9:33:00 AM 11:07:46 AM 1:34:46
26 Schneider Dave Gold Grinder Cycle M 57 333 9:33:00 AM 11:08:38 AM 1:35:38
27 Borjon Ernie Gold Grinder Cycle M 82 315 9:33:00 AM 11:10:08 AM 1:37:08
28 Radonich Marco Gold Grinder Cycle M 74 331 9:33:00 AM 11:10:09 AM 1:37:09
29 Volmer Patrick Gold Grinder Cycle M 53 321 9:33:00 AM 11:15:00 AM 1:42:00

2023 GOLD GRINDER MEN'S CYCLE + PARACYCLE



30 Nasenbeny Michael Gold Grinder Cycle M 45 327 9:33:00 AM 11:21:23 AM 1:48:23
31 Linden Niall Gold Grinder Cycle M 48 346 9:33:00 AM 11:21:25 AM 1:48:25



Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Kingston David Gold Grinder Cycle M 35 340 9:33:00 AM 10:30:48 AM 0:57:48
2 Cruz Bradley Gold Grinder Cycle M 68 318 9:33:00 AM 10:35:12 AM 1:02:12
3 Still Corky Gold Grinder Cycle M 43 347 9:48:00 AM 10:50:14 AM 1:02:14
4 Rohwer Craig Gold Grinder Cycle M 39 302 9:33:00 AM 10:36:10 AM 1:03:10

5 Comley Tobias Gold Grinder Cycle M 28 304 9:33:00 AM 10:40:20 AM 1:07:20
6 DuComb Andrew Gold Grinder Cycle M 34 322 9:33:00 AM 10:42:08 AM 1:09:08
7 Lee Edwin Gold Grinder Cycle M 45 344 9:33:00 AM 10:42:21 AM 1:09:21
8 Lauver Kevin Gold Grinder Cycle M 61 326 9:33:00 AM 10:43:33 AM 1:10:33
9 Sells Bryan Gold Grinder Cycle M 69 314 9:33:00 AM 10:46:49 AM 1:13:49
10 Phillips Wade Gold Grinder Cycle M 43 317 9:33:00 AM 10:49:25 AM 1:16:25
11 Thomas John Gold Grinder Cycle M 42 323 9:33:00 AM 10:49:51 AM 1:16:51
12 Rudstrom C.O. Gold Grinder Cycle M 50 324 9:33:00 AM 10:50:39 AM 1:17:39
13 Lutterman John Gold Grinder Cycle M 67 342 9:33:00 AM 10:52:06 AM 1:19:06
14 Carroll Shannon Gold Grinder Cycle M Unknown 329 9:33:00 AM 10:55:07 AM 1:22:07
15 Crosson Matthew Gold Grinder Cycle M 38 339 9:33:00 AM 10:55:35 AM 1:22:35
16 Albertson Atlas Gold Grinder Cycle M 9 338 9:33:00 AM 10:56:46 AM 1:23:46
17 Duffus Johshua Gold Grinder Cycle M 49 343 9:33:00 AM 10:57:20 AM 1:24:20
18 Nelson Jamie Gold Grinder Cycle M 47 328 9:33:00 AM 10:58:40 AM 1:25:40
19 Harmon Lawrence Gold Grinder Cycle M 62 337 9:33:00 AM 10:59:23 AM 1:26:23
20 Arnold Lance Gold Grinder Cycle M 49 345 9:33:00 AM 11:00:21 AM 1:27:21
21 Reckmeyer Peter Gold Grinder Cycle M 63 349 10:09:00 AM 11:39:13 AM 1:30:13
22 Blair Matthew Gold Grinder Cycle M 35 336 9:33:00 AM 11:07:46 AM 1:34:46
23 Schneider Dave Gold Grinder Cycle M 57 333 9:33:00 AM 11:08:38 AM 1:35:38
24 Borjon Ernie Gold Grinder Cycle M 82 315 9:33:00 AM 11:10:08 AM 1:37:08
25 Radonich Marco Gold Grinder Cycle M 74 331 9:33:00 AM 11:10:09 AM 1:37:09
26 Volmer Patrick Gold Grinder Cycle M 53 321 9:33:00 AM 11:15:00 AM 1:42:00
27 Nasenbeny Michael Gold Grinder Cycle M 45 327 9:33:00 AM 11:21:23 AM 1:48:23
28 Linden Niall Gold Grinder Cycle M 48 346 9:33:00 AM 11:21:25 AM 1:48:25

2023 GOLD GRINDER MEN'S CYCLE



Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Jackson Kevin Gold Grinder Paracycle M 59 311 9:33:00 AM 10:28:02 AM 0:55:02
2 Beck Jim Gold Grinder Paracycle M 62 316 9:33:00 AM 10:46:07 AM 1:13:07
3 Hanson Michael Gold Grinder Paracycle M 34 307 9:33:00 AM 10:46:47 AM 1:13:47

2023 GOLD GRINDER PARACYCLE



Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Aldridge Morgan Gold Grinder Cycle F 41 305 9:33:00 AM 10:35:17 AM 1:02:17
2 Schamber Pam Gold Grinder Cycle F 53 308 9:33:00 AM 10:35:38 AM 1:02:38
3 DeGange Gilia Gold Grinder Cycle F 36 335 9:33:00 AM 10:37:30 AM 1:04:30
4 Stark Hailey Gold Grinder Cycle F 30 310 9:33:00 AM 10:37:34 AM 1:04:34
5 Boltz Anna Gold Grinder Paracycle F 16 301 9:33:00 AM 10:43:46 AM 1:10:46
6 Kornfield Tamra Gold Grinder Cycle F 37 319 9:33:00 AM 10:48:26 AM 1:15:26
7 Allen Samantha Gold Grinder Cycle F 28 306 9:33:00 AM 10:52:39 AM 1:19:39
8 Christopherson Rhianne Gold Grinder Cycle F 40 320 9:33:00 AM 10:54:36 AM 1:21:36
9 Van Tol Carlene Gold Grinder Cycle F 62 303 9:33:00 AM 11:00:20 AM 1:27:20
10 Casquejo Courtney Gold Grinder Cycle F 32 334 9:33:00 AM 11:03:23 AM 1:30:23
11 Bruno Morgan Gold Grinder Cycle F 38 332 9:33:00 AM 11:04:43 AM 1:31:43
12 Story Martha Gold Grinder Cycle F 46 309 9:33:00 AM 11:05:27 AM 1:32:27
13 Duricka Deborah Gold Grinder Cycle F 54 341 9:33:00 AM 11:10:54 AM 1:37:54
14 Volmer Grace Gold Grinder Cycle F 9 325 9:33:00 AM 11:14:59 AM 1:41:59
15 Horwatt Jessica Gold Grinder Cycle F 49 330 9:33:00 AM 11:19:02 AM 1:46:02
16 Tise Pauline Gold Grinder Cycle F 48 313 9:33:00 AM 11:37:52 AM 2:04:52
17 Offord Krystal Gold Grinder Cycle F 52 312 9:33:00 AM 11:41:58 AM 2:08:58
18 Bailey Bonnie Gold Grinder Cycle F 43 348 9:57:00 AM 12:30:02 PM 2:33:02

2023 GOLD GRINDER WOMEN'S CYCLE + PARACYCLE



Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Aldridge Morgan Gold Grinder Cycle F 41 305 9:33:00 AM 10:35:17 AM 1:02:17
2 Schamber Pam Gold Grinder Cycle F 53 308 9:33:00 AM 10:35:38 AM 1:02:38
3 DeGange Gilia Gold Grinder Cycle F 36 335 9:33:00 AM 10:37:30 AM 1:04:30
4 Stark Hailey Gold Grinder Cycle F 30 310 9:33:00 AM 10:37:34 AM 1:04:34
5 Kornfield Tamra Gold Grinder Cycle F 37 319 9:33:00 AM 10:48:26 AM 1:15:26
6 Allen Samantha Gold Grinder Cycle F 28 306 9:33:00 AM 10:52:39 AM 1:19:39
7 Christopherson Rhianne Gold Grinder Cycle F 40 320 9:33:00 AM 10:54:36 AM 1:21:36
8 Van Tol Carlene Gold Grinder Cycle F 62 303 9:33:00 AM 11:00:20 AM 1:27:20
9 Casquejo Courtney Gold Grinder Cycle F 32 334 9:33:00 AM 11:03:23 AM 1:30:23
10 Bruno Morgan Gold Grinder Cycle F 38 332 9:33:00 AM 11:04:43 AM 1:31:43
11 Story Martha Gold Grinder Cycle F 46 309 9:33:00 AM 11:05:27 AM 1:32:27
12 Duricka Deborah Gold Grinder Cycle F 54 341 9:33:00 AM 11:10:54 AM 1:37:54
13 Volmer Grace Gold Grinder Cycle F 9 325 9:33:00 AM 11:14:59 AM 1:41:59
14 Horwatt Jessica Gold Grinder Cycle F 49 330 9:33:00 AM 11:19:02 AM 1:46:02
15 Tise Pauline Gold Grinder Cycle F 48 313 9:33:00 AM 11:37:52 AM 2:04:52
16 Offord Krystal Gold Grinder Cycle F 52 312 9:33:00 AM 11:41:58 AM 2:08:58
17 Bailey Bonnie Gold Grinder Cycle F 43 348 9:57:00 AM 12:30:02 PM 2:33:02

2023 GOLD GRINDER WOMEN'S CYCLE



Rank Last Name First Name Division Gender Age Bib Start Time (AM/PM)End Time (AM/PM) Duration
1 Boltz Anna Gold Grinder Paracycle F 16 301 9:33:00 AM 10:43:46 AM 1:10:46

2023 GOLD GRINDER WOMEN'S PARACYCLE 
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